
Ventspils
19.03.2011.

1 Adelīna Ziemele 011097 Ventspils nov.SS 8,5 8,7 A.Paipals
2 Kintija Berga 290696 Ventspils nov.SS 8,9 8,9 A.Čaklis

3 Viktorija Borsuka 020197 Ventspils Spars 8,9 9,0 S.Paipals-Šulcs
4 Linda Godļevska 231096 Ventspils Spars 9,3 9,3 M.Alaine

5 Simona Gelze 060796 Ventspils nov.SS 9,6 A.Čaklis

6 Izlode Krūkle 96 Ventspils Spars 9,7
7 Olga Jučinska 1997 Ventspils nov.SS 9,8 D.Lodiņš

1 Rebeka Brālīte 211096 Ventspils nov.SS 10,8 A.Čaklis

2 Jūlija Kozinda 030796 Ventspils nov.SS 11,1 A.Čaklis

3 Kintija Berga 290696 Ventspils nov.SS 11,4 A.Čaklis

4 Adelīna Ziemele 011097 Ventspils nov.SS 11,9 A.Paipals
5 Olga Jučinska 1997 Ventspils nov.SS 13,0 D.Lodiņš

1 Velta Vimba 310596 Ventspils Spars 46,0 M.Alaine

2 Jūlija Kozinda 030796 Ventspils nov.SS 48,6 A.Čaklis

3 Karīna Voitova 1997 Saldus SS 49,8 A.Žeimunds

4 Aira Sīpola 091196 Ventspils Spars 53,9 B.Romanovska

5 Helēna Geige 041197 Ventspils Spars 54,9 B.Romanovska

6 Krista Grundule 150197 Ventspils Spars 56,8 B.Romanovska

7 Olga Jučinska 1997 Ventspils nov.SS 57,0 D.Lodiņš

1 Renāte Dambe 260797 Saldus SS 3:33,0 M.Dambe
2 Anda Dešina Saldus SS 3:37,7
3 Elīne Keleša 1996 Ventspils nov.SS 4:06,5 D.Lodiņš
4 Kristīne Teiermane 220497 Ventspils nov.SS 4:07,3 A.Žeimunds
5 Zane Dankbāre 210297 Ventspils nov.SS 4:07,6 A.Čak;lis
6 Laura Priedīte 061196 Ventspils Spars 4:15,2 B.Romanovska

VENTSPILS NOVADA BJSS ATKLĀTĀS SACENSĪBAS                                                                                                                  
VIEGLATLĒTIKĀ TELPĀS

60 m 

60 m/b

" B"  grupas meitenes

1000 m

300 m



1 Jūlija Kozinda 030796 Ventspils nov.SS 4,48 A.Čaklis

2 Kintija Berga 290696 Ventspils nov.SS 4,35 A.Čaklis

3 Karīna Voitova 040397 Saldus SS 4,32 M.Dambe

4 Adelīna Ziemele 011097 Ventspils nov.SS 4,26 A.Paipals

5 Rebeka Brālīte 211096 Ventspils nov.SS 4,22 A.Čaklis

6 Ruta Rutkovska 041097 Ventspils Spars 4,22 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

7 Viktorija Borsuka 020197 Ventspils Spars 3,97 S.Paipals-Šulcs

8 Tīna Bērziņa 180697 Ventspils Spars 3,96 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

9 Krista Grundule 150197 Ventspils Spars 3,88 B.Romanovska

10 Izolde Krūkle 190796 Ventspils Spars 3,53 B.Romanovska
Laura Kesenfelde 240697 Ventspils nov.SS bez.r. A.Čaklis

1 Jūlija Kozinda 4,37 4,31 x 4,35 4,48 x
2 Kintija Berga 4,05 4,03 4,22 4,3 4,35 4,23
3 Karīna Voitova 4 4,02 4,2 4,07 4,32 4,17
4 Adelīna Ziemele 3,97 3,9 3,72 4,19 4,26 x
5 Rebeka Brālīte x 4,21 x 4,22 x 2,58
6 Ruta Rutkovska 4,15 x 3,79 3,82 2,98 4,22
7 Viktorija Borsuka 3,92 3,75 3,97 3,69 3,83 3,69
8 Tīna Bērziņa 3,75 3,80 3,95 3,83 3,96 3,94
9 Krista Grundule 3,75 3,8 3,88

10 Izolde Krūkle 3,53 3,36 3,5
11 Laura Kesenfelde x x x

1 Tīna Bērziņa 180697 Ventspils Spars 1,40 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

2 Jūlija Kozinda 030796 Ventspils nov.SS 1,40 A.Čaklis

3 Ruta Rutkovska 041097 Ventspils Spars 1,35 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

4 Simona Gelze 060796 Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 A.Čaklis

4 Rūta Kairiša 100896 Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 A.Čaklis

6 Laura Kesenfelde 240697 Ventspils nov.SS 1,15 A.Čaklis

1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45
1 Tīna Bērziņa o o o o o o xxx
2 Jūlija Kozinda o xo o xxo xxx
3 Ruta Rutkovska o o o o xo xxx
4 Simona Gelze xo o o xxx
4 Rūta Kairiša o xo o xxx
6 Laura Kesenfelde o xxx

Tāllēkšana

Augstlēkšana



1 Simona Gelze 060796 Ventspils nov.SS 10,04 A.Čaklis

2 Laura Kesenfelde 240697 Ventspils nov.SS 9,32 A.Čaklis

3 Linda Godļevska 231096 Ventspils Spars 8,99 M.Alaine

4 Sigita Reitere 100696 Ventspils nov.SS 8,47 A.Paipals

5 Gerda Bileskalna 211096 Ventspils nov.SS 8,38 A.Žeimunds

6 Laura Priedīte 061196 Ventspils Spars 8,09 B.Romanovska

7 Rūta Kairiša 100896 Ventspils nov.SS 7,95 A.Čaklis

8 Rebeka Brālīte 211096 Ventspils nov.SS 7,50 A.Čaklis

1 Simona Gelze 9,52 9,49 8,89 10,04 9,93 9,77
2 Laura Kesenfelde 8,82 8,07 8,84 9,01 9,06 9,32
3 Linda Godļevska 7,96 8,75 8,41 8,69 8,66 8,99
4 Sigita Reitere 8,47 7,82 8,29 7,50 7,79 6,62
5 Gerda Bileskalna 7,87 7,51 8,10 8,28 7,99 8,38
6 Laura Priedīte 7,81 7,72 7,04 8,09 7,27 7,12
7 Rūta Kairiša 7,48 7,90 7,81 7,95 7,92 7,80
8 Rebeka Brālīte 7,41 7,38 7,49 7,00 7,50 7,08

1 Dāvis Zēle 160596 Talsu nov.SS 7,9 7,8 J.Vīriņš
2 Mārtiņš Bišofs 050796 Ventspils nov.SS 8,0 8,0 A.Paipals
3 Mariss Gredzens Ventspils nov.SS 8,0 8,0
4 Ēriks Podgurskis 060896 Ventspils Spars 8,1 8,3

J.Petrovičs, 
A.Kronbergs

5 Elvis Āboltiņš 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 8,1 A.Paipals
6 Rihards Jankovskis 140597 Ventspils nov.SS 8,2 A.Kiršteins
7 Juliāns Kālbergs 130296 Ventspils nov.SS 8,3 A.Paipals
8 Aksels Brunkevičs 240197 Ventspils Spars 8,5

J.Petrovičs, 
A.Kronbergs

9 Aldis Krūkliņš 210297 Talsu nov.SS 8,5 A.Jansons
10 Kaspars Zavitskis 271296 Saldus SS 8,7 D.Mankusa
11 Mihails Belanovičs 100397 Ventspils Spars 8,8 S.Paipals-Šulcs
12 Aleksejs Steržanovs 161297 Ventspils Spars 8,9 S.Paipals-Šulcs
13 Artis Reinholds 291197 Ventspils Spars 9,2

J.Petrovičs, 
A.Kronbergs

1 Mikus Grieze 190696 Ventspils nov.SS 9,8 A.Paipals
2 Dāvis Tīsons 080496 Ventspils nov.SS 9,9 A.Žeimunds
3 Elvis Āboltiņš 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 10,0 A.Paipals
4 Roberts Veselis 180297 Ventspils nov.SS 10,4 D.Lodiņš

" B"  grupas zēni

60 m 

60 m/b

Lodes grūšana



5 Rihards Jankovskis 140597 Ventspils nov.SS 11,0 A.Kiršteins
6 Andris Bremanis 250496 Talsu nov.SS 11,2 J.Vīriņš
7 Edijs Teiermanis 110196 Ventspils nov.SS 12,0 A.Žeimunds
8 Mārtiņš Kolbergs 100197 Ventspils nov.SS 12,2 A.Paipals
9 Endijs Drieks 020797 Ventspils nov.SS 12,3 A.Kiršteins

1 Dāvis Tīsons 080496 Ventspils nov.SS 43,6 A.Žeimunds
2 Mikus Grieze 190696 Ventspils nov.SS 43,7 A.Paipals
3 Mārtiņš Bišofs 1996 Ventspils nov.SS 44,4 A.Paipals
4 Hārlijs Jaunķierpis 010196 Ventspils nov.SS 46,0 A.Žeimunds
5 Uģis Tropiņš 261097 Talsu nov.SS 48,1 A.Jansons
6 Mihails Belanovičs 100397 Ventspils Spars 49,3 S.Paipals-Šulcs
7 Aleksejs Steržanovs 161297 Ventspils Spars 51,4 S.Paipals-Šulcs
8 Ralfs Fridrihsons 201096 Saldus SS 53,0 D.Mankusa

1 Edijs Teiermanis 110196 Ventspils nov.SS 3:02,6 A.Žeimunds
2 Kārlis Eniņš 160497 Ventspils nov.SS 3:04,0 D.Lodiņš
3 Mikus Grieze 190696 Ventspils nov.SS 3:13,9 A.Paipals
4 Linards Midziņš 060696 Ventspils Spars 3:15,9 B.Romanovska
5 Edgars Kelešs 1996 Ventspils nov.SS 3:35,9 D.Lodiņš
6 Rihards Midziņš 060696 Ventspils Spars 4:10,5 B.Romanovska

Mārtiņš Bišofs 050796 Ventspils nov.SS izst. A.Paipals

1 Dāvis Tīsons 080496 Ventspils nov.SS 5,17 A.Žeimunds
2 Elvis Āboltiņš 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 5,10 A.Paipals
3 Mikus Grieze 190696 Ventspils nov.SS 4,95 A.Paipals
4 Dāvis Zēle 160596 Talsu nov.SS 4,87 J.Vīriņš
5 Raimonds Alsknis 170397 Talsu nov.SS 4,83 A.Jansons
6 Atis Alševskis 240297 Ventspils Spars 4,67 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
7 Mariss Gredzens Ventspils nov.SS 4,57 D.Lodiņš
8 Rihards Jankovskis 140597 Ventspils nov.SS 4,51 A.Kiršteins
9 Roberts Veselis 180297 Ventspils nov.SS 4,47 D.Lodiņš

10 Aksels Brunkevičs 240197 Ventspils Spars 4,41 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
11 Ēriks Podgurskis 060896 Ventspils Spars 4,38 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
12 Mārtiņš Bišofs 050796 Ventspils nov.SS 4,38 A.Paipals
13 Dāvis Daubaris 120297 Ventspils nov.SS 4,27 D.Lodiņš
14 Endijs Drieks 020797 Ventspils nov.SS 4,17 A.Kiršteins
15 Kārlis Timma 140797 Talsu nov.SS 4,15 A.Jansons
16 Edgars Andersons 050896 Ventspils nov.SS 4,02 A.Kiršteins
17 Mārtiņš Kolbergs 100197 Ventspils nov.SS 3,56 A.Paipals

1000 m

Tāllēkšana

300 m



1 Dāvis Tīsons 5,07 5,17 4,45 4,66 4,98 5,00
2 Elvis Āboltiņš x 4,82 5,10 4,95 4,93 4,94
3 Mikus Grieze 4,49 4,82 4,95 4,82 4,73 4,77
4 Dāvis Zēle 4,67 4,84 4,64 4,87 x 4,83
5 Raimonds Alsknis 4,77 4,80 x x 4,77 4,83
6 Atis Alševskis x x 4,67 x x 4,52
7 Mariss Gredzens 4,45 4,54 x 4,57 x x
8 Rihards Jankovskis 4,51 x 4,33 x x 4,42
9 Roberts Veselis 4,21 4,32 4,47

10 Aksels Brunkevičs 4,41 4,30 4,39
11 Ēriks Podgurskis x 4,38 4,29
12 Mārtiņš Bišofs 4,02 4,38 4,20
13 Dāvis Daubaris 4,10 4,23 4,27
14 Endijs Drieks 4,11 4,17 3,96
15 Kārlis Timma 3,88 3,90 4,15
16 Edgars Andersons 4,02 3,40 4,00
17 Mārtiņš Kolbergs 3,25 3,31 3,56

1 Edgars Andersons 050896 Ventspils nov.SS 1,55 A.Kiršteins
2 Mikus Grieze 190696 Ventspils nov.SS 1,55 A.Paipals
3 Dāvis Daubaris 120297 Ventspils nov.SS 1,50 D.Lodiņš
4 Ivo Jāne 190196 Ventspils nov.SS 1,45 A.Žeimunds
5 Elvis Āboltiņš 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 1,45 A.Paipals
6 Endijs Drieks 020797 Ventspils nov.SS 1,45 A.Kiršteins
7 Atis Alševskis 240297 Ventspils Spars 1,40 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
8 Raivo Jāne 310197 Ventspils nov.SS 1,30 A.Žeimunds
9 Artis Reinholds 291197 Ventspils Spars 1,25 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

ā.k. Mārtiņš Mednieks Ventspils Spars 1,55
1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50

1,55 1,58
1 Edgars Andersons xo o xo

xo xxx
2 Mikus Grieze o o o xo

xxo xxx
3 Dāvis Daubaris o o o xo xo

xxx
4 Ivo Jāne o o o o o o xxx
5 Elvis Āboltiņš o o xo xxx
6 Endijs Drieks o xo o xo xo xo xxx
7 Atis Alševskis o o o o xo xxx
8 Raivo Jāne o o o xxx
9 Artis Reinholds o xo xxx

Augstlēkšana



ā.k. Mārtiņš Mednieks xo
xxo xxx

1 Edgars Berķis 250196 Ventspils Spars 12,14 M.Alaine
2 Elvis Āboltiņš 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 11,93 A.Paipals
3 Rihards Midziņš 060696 Ventspils Spars 11,78 B.Romanovska
4 Raimonds Alsknis 170397 Talsu nov.SS 10,58 A.Jansons
5 Linards Midziņš 060696 Ventspils Spars 10,41 B.Romanovska
6 Nils Ozoliņš Ventspils Spars 9,89
7 Uģis Tropiņš 261097 Talsu nov.SS 8,98 A.Jansons
8 Mārtiņš Kolbergs 100197 Ventspils nov.SS 8,70 A.Paipals
9 Andris Bremanis 250496 Talsu nov.SS 8,58 J.Vīriņš

10 Kārlis Timma 140797 Talsu nov.SS 7,86 A.Jansons
11 Ivo Jāne 190196 Ventspils nov.SS 7,86 A.Žeimunds
12 Aldis Krūkliņš 210297 Talsu nov.SS 7,51 A.Jansons
13 Raivo Jāne 310197 Ventspils nov.SS 7,01 A.Žeimunds
14 Maksims Karpenko 1997 Ventspils Spars 6,96
15 Eduards Astahovs 1997 Ventspils Spars 5,86

1 Edgars Berķis 10,72 12,11 12,14 x 11,58 x
2 Elvis Āboltiņš 10,67 11,13 11,93 10,65 11,78 9,25
3 Rihards Midziņš 11,78 11,22 10,82 10,32 10,74 10,82
4 Raimonds Alsknis 9,68 9,12 9,8 10,58 10,24 8,33
5 Linards Midziņš 8,68 9,81 10,41 10,29 9,98 9,76
6 Nils Ozoliņš 9,41 9,65 9,77 9,89 9,88 9,07
7 Uģis Tropiņš 8,8 8,76 8,98
8 Mārtiņš Kolbergs 7,8 8,16 7,56 8,6 8,66 8,7
9 Andris Bremanis 8,06 8,13 8,2 7,97 8,58

10 Kārlis Timma 7,86 7,74 7,54
11 Ivo Jāne 7,03 7,32 7,86
12 Aldis Krūkliņš 6,48 7,51 7,21
13 Raivo Jāne 6,88 7,01 6,84
14 Maksims Karpenko 6,25 6,96 6,44
15 Eduards Astahovs 5,26 5,85 5,86

1 Ieva Sloka 091198 Ventspils nov.SS 8,9 8,9 A.Paipals
2 Kristiāna Šēniņa 021098 Ventspils nov.SS 9,1 9,2 A.Paipals
3 Erīna Lankša 140198 Talsu nov.SS 9,3 9,4 J.Vīriņš
4 Aija Tesļuka 270299 Talsu nov.SS 9,3 9,6 A.Jansons
5 Anete Meiere 1998 Ventspils Spars 9,4 M.Dambe

Lodes grūšana

" C"  grupas meitenes

60 m 



6 Linda Celma 020798 Ventspils Spars 9,5 B.Romanovska
7 Arta Grinberga 230499 Saldus SS 9,6 D.Mankusa
8 Eva Ralle 1999 Talsu nov.SS 9,7 J.Vīriņš
8 Inta Iesalniece 150500 Ventspils nov.SS 9,7 A.Paipals

10 Monika Grigorjeva 030999 Ventspils nov.SS 9,8 A.Kiršteins
10 Madara Vizule 250499 Ventspils Spars 9,8 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
12 Juliana Agapova 010399 Ventspils nov.SS 9,9 A.Kiršteins
13 Annija Rutule 200998 Ventspils nov.SS 10,0 A.Čaklis
14 Aļona Besonova 200698 Ventspils Spars 10,1 M.Alaine
15 Sofija Ivsiņa 240999 Ventspils Spars 10,5 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

1 Anna Krauze 310598 Talsu nov.SS 10,7 J.Vīriņš
2 Ieva Sloka 091198 Ventspils nov.SS 12,7 A.Paipals
3 Elīza Korāte 030799 Ventspils nov.SS 12,8 A.Čaklis
4 Dita Zāle 230199 Ventspils nov.SS 14,2 A.Kiršteins

1 Dita Zāle 230199 Ventspils nov.SS 51,9 A.Kiršteins
2 Ieva Sloka 091198 Ventspils nov.SS 55,5 A.Paipals
3 Monika Grigorjeva 030999 Ventspils nov.SS 56,2 A.Kiršteins
4 Anna Mardanova 210498 Ventspils Spars 56,4 M.Alaine
5 Kristiāna Šēniņa 021098 Ventspils nov.SS 57,9 A.Paipals

1 Anna Priekule 1999 Ventspils nov. 3:37,5 D.Lodiņš
2 Inta Iesalniece 2000 Ventspils nov.SS 3:55,3 A.Paipals
3 Sintija Vilmane 300699 Ventspils nov.SS 4:14,2 A.Čaklis

1 Anna Krauze 310598 Talsu nov.SS 4,69 J.Vīriņš
2 Anna Priekule 200799 Ventspils nov.SS 4,10 D.Lodiņš
3 Dita Zāle 230199 Ventspils nov.SS 4,09 A.Kiršteins
4 Anete Jeta Meiere 110898 Ventspils Spars 4,01 B.Romanovska
5 Erīna Lankša 140198 Talsu nov.SS 3,96 J.Vīriņš
6 Annija Rutule 200998 Ventspils nov.SS 3,78 A.Čaklis
7 Linda Celma 020798 Ventspils Spars 3,77 B.Romanovska
8 Elīza Korāte 030799 Ventspils nov.SS 3,73 A.Čaklis
9 Eva Ralle 1999 Talsu nov.SS 3,69 J.Vīriņš

10 Arta Grinberga 230499 Saldus SS 3,68 D.Mankusa
11 Juliana Agapova 010399 Ventspils nov.SS 3,59 A.Kiršteins
12 Aija Tesļuka 270299 Talsu nov.SS 3,57 A.Jansons

Tāllēkšana

60 m/b

300 m

1000 m



13 Kristiāna Šēniņa 021098 Ventspils nov.SS 3,49 A.Paipals
14 Rēzija Rumpe 160899 Saldus SS 3,45 D.Mankusa
15 Madara Vizule 250499 Ventspils Spars 3,43 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
16 Monika Grigorjeva 030999 Ventspils nov.SS 3,20 A.Kiršteins
17 Sintija Vilmane 300699 Ventspils nov.SS 3,05 A.Čaklis
18 Sofija Ivsiņa 240999 Ventspils Spars 3,05 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

1 Anna Krauze 4,60 4,46 4,55 4,53 4,65 4,69
2 Anna Priekule 3,81 3,88 4,10 4,04
3 Dita Zāle 3,89 3,86 4,00 3,96 4,09 x
4 Anete Jeta Meiere 3,80 3,76 3,6 3,94 4,01 3,83
5 Erīna Lankša 3,73 3,96 x x 3,69 3,93
6 Annija Rutule 3,78 3,57 3,59 3,58 x 3,68
7 Linda Celma 3,53 3,57 3,75 3,56 3,77 3,53
8 Elīza Korāte 3,61 3,73 3,66
9 Eva Ralle 3,69 3,56 3,56 3,64 3,58 3,35

10 Arta Grinberga 3,68 3,37 3,13
11 Juliana Agapova x 3,59 3,31
12 Aija Tesļuka 3,57 x 3,4
13 Kristiāna Šēniņa 3,49 x x
14 Rēzija Rumpe 3,39 3,27 3,45
15 Madara Vizule 3,43 3,40 x
16 Monika Grigorjeva 3,10 3,08 3,20
17 Sintija Vilmane 2,91 2,97 3,05
18 Sofija Ivsiņa 3,05 2,93 2,88

1 Dita Zāle 230199 Ventspils nov.SS 1,30 A.Kiršteins
2 Santa Peniķe 061198 Talsu nov.SS 1,25 A.Jansons
3 Elīza Korāte 030799 Ventspils nov.SS 1,20 A.Čaklis
4 Anastasija Račkovska 1999 Talsu nov.SS 1,20 A.Jansons
5 Annija Rutule 200998 Ventspils nov.SS 1,05 A.Čaklis

Sintija Vilmane 300699 Ventspils nov.SS b.r. A.Čaklis

1,00 1,05 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30
1,35

1 Dita Zāle o o o o xxo
xxx

2 Santa Peniķe o o o o o xxo xxx
3 Elīza Korāte o o o o o xxx
4 Anastasija Račkovska o o o xo xo xxx
5 Annija Rutule xo xo xxx
6 Sintija Vilmane xxx

Augstlēkšana



1 Darja Rodina 200798 Ventspils Spars 8,88 M.Alaine
2 Rēzija Rumpe 160899 Saldus SS 8,86 D.Mankusa
3 Marija Strādniece 070798 Ventspils nov.SS 8,75 A.Žeimunds
4 Līva Landmane 280299 Saldus SS 8,14 M.Dambe
5 Anete Fišere 310799 Ventspils nov.SS 7,78 A.Paipals
6 Santa Peniķe 061198 Talsu nov.SS 7,45 A.Jansons

1 Darja Rodina 8,48 8,65 8,67 8,63 8,88 8,34
2 Rēzija Rumpe 6,95 x 8,86 6,35 8,13 7,2
3 Marija Strādniece 7,83 8,75 7,54 7,86 7,68 8,44
4 Līva Landmane x 8,09 8,14 7,73 6,46 7,94
5 Anete Fišere 7,56 7,46 7,78 6,74 7,28 7,14
6 Santa Peniķe x 7,45 6,48 6,28 6,89 6,07

1 Edgars Zīberts 190798 Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 8,5 A.Paipals
2 Sergejs Ļitvinčuks 100198 Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 8,6 A.Čaklis
3 Jānis Pečaks 040599 Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 8,8 D.Lodiņš
4 Marians Ročans Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 9,1 D.Lodiņš
5 Nauris Rande 050299 Ventspils nov.SS 8,90 A.Čaklis
6 Helvijs Bērziņš 1999 Talsu nov.SS 9,00 J.Vīriņš
7 Andris Jankevics 280798 Ventspils Spars 9,10 S.Paipals-Šulcs
8 Gļebs Zavjalovs 250898 Ventspils Spars 9,20 S.Paipals-Šulcs
9 Edvards Bernāts 081198 Talsu nov.SS 9,20 J.Vīriņš

10 Roberts Zvans 060499 Ventspils nov.SS 9,30 A.Kiršteins
11 Lūkass Kēnigsvalds 120398 Talsu nov.SS 9,40 J.Vīriņš
12 Ralfs Braunfelds 170299 Ventspils Spars 9,40 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
13 Ģirts Tindenovskis 181299 Ventspils nov.SS 9,80 A.Čaklis
14 Ņikita Leščišins 140398 Ventspils Spars 9,80 S.Paipals-Šulcs
15 Kristaps Pļavarājs 061199 Ventspils Spars 11,20 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

1 Edgars Zīberts 190798 Ventspils nov.SS 10,8 A.Paipals
2 Viesturs Kerns 250198 Ventspils nov.SS 11,7 A.Kiršteins
3 Kārlis Bērziņš 050999 Ventspils Spars 11,8 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
4 Sergejs Ļitvinčuks 100198 Ventspils nov.SS 11,9 A.Čaklis
5 Agnis Daubaris 1999 Ventspils nov.SS 12,1 D.Lodiņš
6 Dāvids Rjabovs 040300 Ventspils nov.SS 12,2 A.Paipals
7 Klāvs Priekulis Ventspils nov.SS 12,4

Lodes grūšana

" C"  grupas zēni

60 m 

60 m/b



8 Nauris Mizovskis 180998 Ventspils nov.SS 12,6 A.Čaklis
9 Eduards Dovgaļecs 020998 Ventspils nov.SS 13,0 A.Paipals

1 Edgars Zīberts 190798 Ventspils nov.SS 50,2 A.Paipals
2 Klāvs Priekulis Ventspils nov.SS 51,2
3 Jānis Pečaks 040599 Ventspils nov.SS 51,9 D.Lodiņš
4 Roberts Zvans 060499 Ventspils nov.SS 53,5 A.Kiršteins
5 Nauris Rande 050299 Ventspils nov.SS 54,7 A.Čaklis
6 Kristaps Matisons 100698 Ventspils nov.SS 55,3 A.Žeimunds
7 Eduards Dovgaļecs 020998 Ventspils nov.SS 58,8 A.Paipals

1 Marians Ročans 271199 Ventspils nov.SS 3:25,2 D.Lodiņš
2 Janeks Rumbergs Talsi 3:31,8
3 Jānis Drusts 271198 Ventspils nov.SS 3:40,5 A.Čaklis
4 Nauris Mizovskis 180998 Ventspils nov.SS 3:47,2 A.Čaklis

1 Sergejs Ļitvinčuks 100198 Ventspils nov.SS 4,55 A.Čaklis
2 Nauris Rande 050299 Ventspils nov.SS 4,22 A.Čaklis
3 Marians Ročans 271199 Ventspils nov.SS 4,19 D.Lodiņš
4 Jānis Pečaks 040599 Ventspils nov.SS 4,10 D.Lodiņš
5 Andris Jankevics 280798 Ventspils Spars 4,05 S.Paipals-Šulcs
6 Edvards Bernāts 081198 Talsu nov.SS 4,04 J.Vīriņš
7 Helvijs Bērziņš 1999 Talsu nov.SS 4,03 J.Vīriņš
8 Janeks Rumbergs 3,92
9 Viesturs Kerns 250198 Ventspils nov.SS 3,83 A.Kiršteins

10 Gļebs Zavjalovs 3,78
11 Jānis Drusts 271198 Ventspils nov.SS 3,77 A.Čaklis
12 Viktors Lepetilo 041098 Ventspils Spars 3,76 S.Paipals-Šulcs
13 Artis Einštāls 050598 Talsu nov.SS 3,60 J.Vīriņš
14 Dmitrijs Rjabovs 260699 Ventspils nov.SS 3,57 A.Paipals
15 Ēriks Demants 121098 Ventspils Spars 3,57 S.Paipals-Šulcs
16 Ģirts Tindenovskis 181299 Ventspils nov.SS 3,51 A.Čaklis
17 Roberts Zvans 060499 Ventspils nov.SS 3,46 A.Kiršteins
18 Mareks Zvirbulis 1999 Ventspils nov.SS 3,46 D.Lodiņš
19 Ralfs Braunfelds 170299 Ventspils Spars 3,45 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
20 Lūkass Kēnigsvalds 120398 Talsu nov.SS 3,41 J.Vīriņš
21 Ņikita Leščišins 140398 Ventspils Spars 3,35 S.Paipals-Šulcs
22 Eduards Dovgaļecs 020998 Ventspils nov.SS 3,16 A.Paipals
23 Reinis Kajaks 120599 Ventspils Spars 3,12 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
24 Artūrs Šefanovskis 240398 Ventspils Spars 2,77 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

300 m

1000  m

Tāllēkšana



1 Sergejs Ļitvinčuks 4,22 4,31 4,55 x 4,32 4,52
2 Nauris Rande 4,14 4,22 4,13 3,93 4,22 x
3 Marians Ročans 3,84 3,81 x 4,19 4 4,14
4 Jānis Pečaks 4,00 3,81 3,94 4,10 3,93 3,93
5 Andris Jankevics 4,01 3,88 3,94 3,63 3,97 4,05
6 Edvards Bernāts x 3,9 4,04 3,69 4 x
7 Helvijs Bērziņš 4,03 3,73 3,81 3,81 x 3,82
8 Janeks Rumbergs 3,79 3,85 3,92 3,88 3,80 x
9 Viesturs Kerns 3,61 3,83 3,69

10 Gļebs Zavjalovs 3,59 3,54 3,78
11 Jānis Drusts 3,77 x 3,66
12 Viktors Lepetilo 3,19 x 3,76
13 Artis Einštāls x 3,6 3,6
14 Dmitrijs Rjabovs 3,32 2,91 3,57
15 Ēriks Demants 3,42 3,33 3,57
16 Ģirts Tindenovskis x 3,47 3,51
17 Roberts Zvans 3,23 3,23 3,46
18 Mareks Zvirbulis 3,22 3,38 3,46
19 Ralfs Braunfelds 3,20 3,45 3,21
20 Lūkass Kēnigsvalds 3,32 3,41 3,35
21 Ņikita Leščišins x 3,35 3,02
22 Eduards Dovgaļecs 3,16 2,95 3,15
23 Reinis Kajaks 2,96 2,92 3,12
24 Artūrs Šefanovskis 2,56 2,77 x

1 Jānis Drusts 271198 Ventspils nov.SS 1,35 A.Čaklis
2 Sergejs Ļitvinčuks 100198 Ventspils nov.SS 1,30 A.Čaklis
3 Kārlis Bērziņš 050999 Ventspils Spars 1,30

J.Petrovičs, 
A.Kronbergs

4 Gļebs Zavjalovs 250898 Ventspils Spars 1,30 S.Paipals-Šulcs
5 Dāvids Rjabovs 040300 Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 A.Paipals
6 Agnis Daubaris 1999 Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 D.Lodiņš
7 Kristiāns Šefanovskis Ventspils Spars 1,20

8/9 Dāvis Grinbergs 180599 Ventspils nov.SS 1,20 A.Čaklis
8/9 Nauris Mizovskis 180998 Ventspils nov.SS 1,20 A.Čaklis
10 Ģirts Tindenovskis 181299 Ventspils nov.SS 1,10 A.Čaklis

1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40
1 Jānis Drusts o o o o o o xxx
2 Sergejs Ļitvinčuks o o o o o xxx
3 Kārlis Bērziņš o o xo xo xxx
4 Gļebs Zavjalovs o o o xxo xxx
5 Dāvids Rjabovs o o o xxx

Augstlēkšana



6 Agnis Daubaris o o xxo xo xxx
7 Kristiāns Šefanovskis xo o xxx

8/9 Dāvis Grinbergs o o xo xxx

8/9 Nauris Mizovskis o o xo xxx
10 Ģirts Tindenovskis xo xxx

1 Endijs Skolmeistars 090198 Ventspils nov.SS 9,25 A.Žeimunds
2 Rihards Martinovskis 120499 Ventspils Spars 8,99 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
3 Artis Einštāls 050598 Talsu nov.SS 8,86 J.Vīriņš
4 Ņikta Purvin 140498 Ventspils Spars 8,83 S.Paipals-Šulcs
5 Andrejs Fomčenko 180898 Saldus SS 8,75 D.Mankusa
6 Artūrs Šefanovskis 240398 Ventspils Spars 8,60 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
7 Viesturs Kerns 250198 Ventspils nov.SS 8,49 A.Kiršteins
8 Mareks Zvirbulis 1999 Ventspils nov.SS 8,19 D.Lodiņš
9 Dmitrijs Rjabovs 260699 Ventspils nov.SS 8,14 A.Paipals

10 Aksels Bergs 251298 Ventspils Spars 7,97 B.Romanovska
11 Edvards Pastars 030398 Ventspils Spars 7,95 B.Romanovska
12 Emīls Robalds 190298 Talsu nov.SS 7,48 A.Jansons
13 Viktors Lepetilo 041098 Ventspils Spars 7,23 S.Paipals-Šulcs
14 Kristiāns Šefanovskis Ventspils Spars 7,09
15 Nauris Rande 050299 Ventspils nov.SS 6,91 A.Čaklis
16 Otto Krivenko 070299 Talsu nov.SS 6,80 A.Jansons
17 Aksels Jurkovskis 100798 Ventspils Spars 6,57 B.Romanovska
18 Reinis Kajaks 120599 Ventspils Spars 5,69 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs
19 Kristaps Pļavarājs 061199 Ventspils Spars 4,77 J.Petrovičs, A.Kronbergs

1 Endijs Skolmeistars 8,83 9,25 7,79 x 8,12 8,88
2 Rihards Martinovskis 8,69 8,75 8,55 8,99 8,82 8,65
3 Artis Einštāls 8,41 7,99 8,07 8,23 8,86 8,66
4 Ņikta Purvin 8,34 8,74 8,47 x 8,59 8,83
5 Andrejs Fomčenko 8,09 8,57 8,53 8,54 8,32 8,75
6 Artūrs Šefanovskis 7,63 8,60 7,41 7,71 8,33 7,66
7 Viesturs Kerns 7,15 8,4 8,19 8,49 7,64 7,68
8 Mareks Zvirbulis 8,19 x 7,19
9 Dmitrijs Rjabovs 8,06 7,95 8,14

10 Aksels Bergs 7,97 6,48 7,08
11 Edvards Pastars 7,95 7,4 6,78
12 Emīls Robalds 6,26 7,11 7,48
13 Viktors Lepetilo 7,23 6,60 6,82
14 Kristiāns Šefanovskis 5,93 6,63 7,09
15 Nauris Rande 6,91 6,90 6,62
16 Otto Krivenko 6,69 6,8 6,68
17 Aksels Jurkovskis 5,79 6,26 6,57
18 Reinis Kajaks 5,69 5,36 5,18

Lodes grūšana



19 Kristaps Pļavarājs x 4,77 4,50


